
-  w

9

/

3

(0-2024-14)

COR.COPY

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-

 

21727 

(NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE 

SEP 2 9 2023

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE THIRD

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TABLET

COMMAND, INC, FOR EMERGENCY INCIDENT

MANAGEMENT APPLICATION SERVICES.

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2019, the City of San Diego executed a sole-source

agreement with Tablet Command, Inc. (Tablet Command) for emergency incident management

application services (Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Tablet Command provides a software application integrated with the City of

San Diego Fire-Rescue Department's (Fire-Rescue) 9-1-1 Computer-Aided Dispatch (CAD)

system; and

WH EREAS, the Tablet Command software provides a web application and an

application for mobile devices; and

WH EREA S, on a regular basis, the software supports situational awareness by displaying

a list of active emergency incidents and providing users with push notifications; and

WHEREAS, the City's primary ambulance transport provider, Falck Mobile Health, also

has access to the software; and

WHEREAS, licenses for Tablet Command software have been extended to San Diego

Park Rangers for situational awareness of medical aids and/or emergencies in their jurisdictions;

a

n

d

WHEREAS, during large-scale emergency or disaster response, the software assists the

Incident Commander in tracking and managing the assignment of emergency resources; and

-PAGE 1 OF 4-



(O-2024-14)

COR.COPY

WHEREAS, the software system is integrated with Fire-Rescue's staffing system so that

crew names are associated with their units (i.e., the Incident Commander can account for crews

on scene); and

WHEREAS, since the initial deployment of this software application, all agencies in the

MetroZone have adopted its usage and it has proven to be very beneficial as a shared platform

for incidents with muti-agency response; and

WHEREAS, as the dispatching services provider for the Chula Vista, Coronado, Imperial

Beach, National City and Poway fire departments, the City procures the Tablet Command

licenses for these agencies through its account and is reimbursed by these partner agencies based

on their actual usage; and

WHEREAS, Fire-Rescue seeks to extend the term of this Agreement to June 30,2028,

and increase the Agreement amount by $555,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of$858,000;

and

WHEREAS, on April 24,2023, the Purchasing and Contracting Director approved a

modified Sole Source Request for the Agreement with Tablet Command; and

WHEREAS, under San Diego Charter section 99, no contract, agreement, or obligation

extending for a period of more than five years may be authorized except by Ordinance approved

by two-thirds majority vote of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this ordinance based on the

information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this infonnation is complete, true,

and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute a third amendment to

the Agreement between the City of San Diego and Tablet Command for emergency incident

-PAGE 2 OF 4-



(O

-2

024

-1

4)

CO

R

.C

O

PY

man

agem

ent 

app

lica

tion

 serv

ices

, as 

set f

orth

 in th

e Th

ird A

men

dm

ent on

 file 

with

 the 

City

Clerk as 00 -

 

21727

Sec

tion

 2. 

Tha

t th

e Ch

ief

 Fin

anci

al O

ffice

r is

 aut

hori

zed t

o app

rop

riate

 and

 exp

end

$11

1,00

0 in 

Fisc

al Y

ear

 202

4 an

d $

111,

000 i

n eac

h sub

sequ

ent 

Fisc

al Y

ear

 2025 

to 2

028 to

incr

ease

 the 

tota

l not

-to-e

xcee

d am

oun

t to $

858

,150

 ove

r th

e full

 tenn

 of

 th

e Agr

eeme

nt, f

rom

the G

ener

al Fu

nd (

1000

00) 

Fire-

Resc

ue D

epart

ment

 (191

2), fo

r the 

purp

oses o

f obt

ainin

g

licen

ses 

and 

as-n

eed

ed s

erv

ices 

from

 Ta

blet

 Co

mm

and 

relat

ed t

o em

erge

ncy

 inc

iden

t

man

agem

ent, 

cont

ingen

t upo

n th

e ado

ption

 of th

e An

nual

 App

ropr

iation 

Ord

inanc

e for 

the

appl

icab

le fi

scal

 yea

r, an

d co

ntin

gent

 upo

n th

e Ch

ief Fi

nanc

ial

 Offi

cer fi

rst f

urnis

hin

g 

one 

or

mor

e cer

tifica

tes c

ertif

ying

 tha

t fun

ds n

eces

sary

 for 

expe

ndi

ture a

re, o

r wil

l b

e, on

 dep

osit

 w

ith

the C

ity Tr

easur

er.

Sect

ion 3

. Tha

t a f

ull r

ead

ing o

f th

is o

rdina

nce 

is d

ispens

ed w

ith p

rio

r to p

assag

e, a

writ

ten c

opy 

hav

ing b

een 

mad

e av

ailab

le to 

the 

Coun

cil 

and th

e pu

blic 

prior 

to th

e da

y o

f

 

its

p

as

sa

g

e

.

Sect

ion 

4. T

hat 

this 

ordi

nan

ce sh

all t

ake 

effe

ct an

d b

e in 

force 

on th

e th

irti

eth 

day f

rom

and afte

r its fin

al passa

ge.

APPRO

VED: MAR

A W. ELLI

OT, Cit

y Attorn

ey

\ 

1.Jau

ra M

ÐeP

-oist

er

Deput

y City 

Attorne

y

LMD:hm

August 24,2023

COR.COPY

Septe

mber

 4,20

23

Or.Dept: PSE

Doc. No.: 3355694_2

-PAGE 3 OF 4-



(O-2024-14)

COR.COPY

I hereby ce

rti fy that th

e foregoi

ng Ordina

nce was p

assed by th

e Council

 of the 

City of

San 

Dieg

o, at

 this 

mee

ting

 of

 

SEP 26 2023

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

City Clerk

By 

é\

h¿¿f

êdu.

(eputytity Clk

- TOE

Approved:

 93    ..

(date) 

-

)RIA,

 Mayor

Vetoed:

(date)

 

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 4 OF 4-



S

E

P

 

2

 

6

 

2

0

2

3

Passed bythe Council of The City of San Diego on ,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas

Joe LaCava

Jennifer Campbell 

Stephen Whitburn

Monica Montgomery Steppe 

Marni von Wilpert 

Kent Lee 1

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian Moreno [Žf

Sean Elo-Rivera 

N

a

ys

Not Present Recused

S

E

P

 

2

 9

 

2

0

2

3

Date of final passage

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

DIANA I.S. FUENTES

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

B

y 

i

A

 1 ,

 

Deputy

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed unti

l

 twelve calendar

days had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

S

E

P

 

1 

2

 

2

0

2

3

 

S

E

P

 2

 

9

 2

02

3

, and on

1 FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full priorto passage orthatsuch

reading was dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of

the ordinance was made available to each memberof the Council and the public priorto the day

of its passage.

(Seal)

DIANA 1.S. FUENTES

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

B

y

 3

A+fìllp.lru 

,

 

Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number 0-

 2

17

27


